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State of Glue Environmental Protection Agency

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd.	 TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330( 4870769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

	
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chhs Korleski, Director

March 22, 2010	 RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST
PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLCO02
DAPC FACILITY ID 0204000341

CERTIFIED MAIL

Cindy Spradling
Pilot Travel Centers LL0002
P.O. Box 10146
Knoxville, TN 37939

Dear Ms. Spradling:

The annual Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Pilot Travel Centers
LL0002 located at 2246 Rt, 45 in Austinburg, Ohio 44010 on December 10, 2009, and
February 12 and March 12, 2010, demonstrated compliance with the requirements of
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745.-21-09(DDD).

The next annual Stage II compliance test is due in January 2011.

Summary of 2010 testing violations
On December 10, 2009, an annual test was attempted (for calendar year 2010), but the
static leak failed and the air-to-liquid ratio test failed for dispensers #3, #4, & #7.

Testing was attempted again on February 12, 2010 and the air-.to-liquid ratio test
passed, but the static leak test still failed.

Testing was attempted again on March 12, 2010 and the static leak test passed.

Summary of 2009 testing violations
On January 12 2009, a five-year test was attempted, but the static leak and dynamic
pressure tests failed due to poor maintenance.

Testing was attempted again on January 27, 2009 and passed the static leak and
dynamic pressure tests.

Summary of 2008 testing violations
This office has no record of testing being conducted for calendar year 2008 for this
station.
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The above testing failures constitute violations of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(D DD).
This matter will be referred to the Central Office of Ohio EPA for possible
enforcement action.

Issuance of this Notice of Violation does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority
to seek civil penalties as provided in ORC 3704,06. Ohio EPA will decide whether to
pursue or decline to pursue penalties regarding this matter at a later date.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(330) 963-1270.

Sincerely,

/ -

Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Control
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